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YOUR SHERIFF’S OFFICE

1272 Employees1272 Employees
  757 Sworn Deputies  757 Sworn Deputies

854,233 residents854,233 residents
2,208 sq. miles2,208 sq. miles

We patrol 95% of the geographic area We patrol 95% of the geographic area 
and provide public safety services to and provide public safety services to 
55% of the population55% of the population



Sheriff’s Office
$298 million

Police
$178  million

Detention
$120  million

• Patrol Services
• Investigations
• Aviation/SAR
• Crime 

Laboratory
• OES
• Training Center
• Human 

Resources
• Professional 

Standards

• Three Jails
• Hall of Justice
• Court Security
• Inmate 

Transportation
• Electronic 

Monitoring

Sheriff’s 
Operating 

Budget



SHERIFF’S EXPENSE BUDGET

S&B ISF Costs Other Costs



SALARIES AND BENEFITS BUDGET

 FY1718  FY1819  FY1920  FY2021  FY2122 



Well Path Jail Medical
21%

GSA ISF Facilities
17%

IT/Telecommunicatio
ns ISF
12%

Other
20%

GSA ISF 
Transportation

12%

General Insurance
7%

Detention Food
6%

Equipment/Maint.
6%

$60,794,956

SHERIFF’S  OPERATING EXPENSES



Realignment  
15%

Other  6%

Prop 172  37%

Contract 
Services 42%

$145,253,965

SHERIFF’S BUDGET REVENUE SOURCES



NET COUNTY COST

 FY1516  FY1617  FY1718  FY1819  FY1920  FY2021  FY2122 



Aviation Unit / Crime 
Lab



Special Services Building



Dashboards



Transparency / Accountability

• Smartphone application

• Expanded use of social media

• Expanded body worn camera program

• Established an Incident Review Team

• Created a Constitutional Policing Unit

• Implemented a Training & Audits team in Detention Services

• Frequent community presentations

• Public facing dashboards



Office of Emergency Services



Opioid / Methamphetamine Crisis
• Ventura Combined 

Agency Team

• Pharmaceutical Team

• Nalaxone Program

• Jail Entry Body Scanner



Electronic Citations



Psychiatric Inmate Population 2007-2020

* In 2020: On average 43% of all inmates were administered psychotropic medications
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Therapeutic Inmate Management Unit

•• Promote socialization  Promote socialization  
•• Classes with an emphasis on building/developing social skills Classes with an emphasis on building/developing social skills 
•• Incentive program to encourage socializationIncentive program to encourage socialization



Medication Assisted Treatment

•• Every inmate is assessed at bookingEvery inmate is assessed at booking

•• Weekly substance abuse counselingWeekly substance abuse counseling

•• Suboxone pilot programSuboxone pilot program

•• Referrals for housing or residential treatment Referrals for housing or residential treatment 

•• Post-release care with partner agenciesPost-release care with partner agencies

•   



Jail Based Competency Treatment

 Treatment of incompetent to stand trial inmates Treatment of incompetent to stand trial inmates 
locally.locally.

 Paid for by Department of State HospitalsPaid for by Department of State Hospitals
 Reduces backlog of inmates waiting for bed space at a Reduces backlog of inmates waiting for bed space at a 

State HospitalState Hospital
 Reducing this time allows inmates to resolve their Reducing this time allows inmates to resolve their 

criminal cases more quicklycriminal cases more quickly
 Allows family members to stay in closer touch with Allows family members to stay in closer touch with 

their loved onetheir loved one
 Allows defense attorneys greater access to their clientAllows defense attorneys greater access to their client
 Saves money on transportation costsSaves money on transportation costs



Health and Programming Unit



A COLLABORATIVE APPROACH
TO HOMELESSNESS

•• County of Ventura Human Services AgencyCounty of Ventura Human Services Agency
•• Ventura County Health Care AgencyVentura County Health Care Agency

- Backpack Medicine- Backpack Medicine
•• Ventura County Behavioral HealthVentura County Behavioral Health

-  RISE Program -  RISE Program 
•• Local faith based/non-profit organizations Local faith based/non-profit organizations 

--  Project HOPEProject HOPE
- Lutheran Social Services- Lutheran Social Services

 



CIT Program
Patrol Station CIT Patrol Trained 

Percentage

Camarillo  95 %

Thousand Oaks  95 %

Moorpark  88 %

Fillmore  100 %

Ojai  87 %

Headquarters  100%

VSO Patrol Stations (avg)  94 %

Ventura  85 % 

Oxnard  72 % 

Simi Valley  98 %

Port Hueneme 100 %

Santa Paula  88 %

FundedFunded  by:by:

Law Enforcement AgenciesLaw Enforcement Agencies
Ventura County Behavioral HealthVentura County Behavioral Health



Training / Equipment

• Advanced Patrol Training Team

• Field Supervisor Training

• Protective Ballistic Plates

• Issued Patrol Rifles

• New Duty Pistols

• On-going Implicit Bias Micro Learning Modules

• Video Visitation for Inmates

• Tablet Program in Detention



Tactical Training Facility

Rapid entry Rapid entry 
Shoot - don’t shoot scenariosShoot - don’t shoot scenarios
Room clearing/suspect searches  Room clearing/suspect searches  
Tactical withdrawalTactical withdrawal
De-escalation techniquesDe-escalation techniques
K-9 deploymentsK-9 deployments



Defense Reutilization 
and Marketing Office



Potential Financial Challenges

•• Elimination of Criminal Fees (AB-1869) Elimination of Criminal Fees (AB-1869) 
$1.4 million$1.4 million

•• Defense Reutilization and Marketing Office Defense Reutilization and Marketing Office 
– restricted or eliminated access– restricted or eliminated access

•• Restrictions on commissary commissions Restrictions on commissary commissions 
and telephone ratesand telephone rates





Thank you


